72	298	08-03-199	8 et apt med Tendemark Office
Ab Antiings 10 to			* * * *
	able Commissioner		attriched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of core	veyby party(los):		2. Name and address of recalving party(les):
Beltro	nics, Inc.		Name Academy of Applied Science
			lidernal Address:
			E (2 7
kddifonal nam#(*)) of conveying party (las	of D. sev U. therbella o	
3. Nature of co	inoydico:	Į.	
X Assignin	भाग	∐ Margat	Shoot Akknob. 1 Maple Street
☐ Security	Agreement	Li Change of Name	
•			Chy Concord State: NH ZIP: 103301
	e:_ July	\	AckRibornel (nervela) & ackkeass(rs) attroched? 口Yes - 互No
	number(s) or paler		
II this docum	iont is boing filed to	t , noticelkęta won a riliw ratieg	ne execution date of the application is:
A, Patonti	Application Ho.(s)		B Prioritio.(s)
SSN 08/69	96,497, 8/14	4/96	
	59,532, 5/20		
FCI/ID97	700370	Additional numbers at	activate Cities (Little
correntities	a document should	ր տիտո conscipciosics Եց mailad: Rines, Esquire	0. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3/
			7. Total log (37 CFH 3.41):\$60, 00
Internal M	dies: RINES	AND KINES	7. Total los (37 CF1(3.41):
4			_ (i) Enclosed
	<u> </u>		Al-Authorized to be dauged to deposit account
Street Ad	Wiess: 81 Nor	rth State Street	B. Dopost account number: additional fees
	Concord	Sloto: NHZII?;_0330	
CHy:	Concord		DE TIND BPACE
g, Sinterne	ut and signature.	na and ballat the forecolina in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the or	riginal document.		, a
Robert	H. Rines	lash	est - Marco July 24 1998
	Hame of Person Sig		_Signature total ramber of proper compleking cover sheet: /
ĺ			COMP DESIGNATION OF STREET
- OMB No. 005	51-0011 (exp. 4/P4)		
		Do Hot के	atačh thia peatlon
X •	tall discusses to b	e recorded with required cover	sleet information to:
111	*		r of Palents and Trademarks
/31/1 998 SSM ITH	H 00000102 0869649	7 Dox Assigning	BIII
FU:581	. 8	10.00 OP / Wishington, I	D.C. 20231
d n	locument to be re-	corded, including time for i directewing the sample cover and Trademark Office. Offi	er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per eviewing the document and gathering the data needed, er sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate lice of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, the last the enterior Project (0651-0011).
ı	D.C. 20231, nixt ti	wille Office of Management	und Bildker Luber work reeggenour voless ca
1	Washington, D.C	. 20503.	PATENT

REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0696

b .04

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Whereas, Beltronics, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having a place of business at 199 Wells Avenue, Newton, MA, is the owner of the full right, title and interest in and to the U.S> patent application 08/696,497, filed August 14, 1996 and 08/859,532, filed May 20, 1998 and corresponding foreign applications including PCT/IB97/00976, and the inventions covered thereby;

Whereas, the Academy of Applied Science Inc., a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and of the State of New Hampshire and having a principal place of business at 98 Washington Street, Concord, in the said State of New Hampshire, , hereinatter - alled the Academy, is desirous of acquiring, as a charitable donation, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said applications for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other or unitries that may be granted for the said inventions:

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by the Academy, the receipt of which in full is hereby acknowledged, the said Beltronics, Inc., has donated, sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Academy, its respective successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said applications for Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries that may be granted for the said inventions, and all other paten rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

To Have, Hold and Enjoy the same to the Academy, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent or other patent rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might have been held and enjoyed by Beltronics, Inc., if no sale or assignment thereof and been made.

And Beltronics, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper governmental authority to issue all Letters Patent or other patent rights for the said inventions resulting therefrom to the Academy, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, and covenants that it has full right so to do.

Witness the execution and seal of Beltronics, Inc. as its authorized act, on this day of-3√+, 1998

By D. Robert Biskey,
Robert Bishop, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts:

County of Suffolk

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

On this $\sqrt{5^{46}}$ day of $\sqrt{1}$, 1998, before me personally appeared Dr. Robert Bishop, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the free act and deed of Beltronics, Inc.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0697